SEA 307, SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1998 (RETROACTIVE). IC 6-3-1-30. Defines what is to 
be included as a Holocaust victim's settlement payment. 

SEA 247, SECTION 1. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1999 (RETROACTIVE). IC 6-3-2-6. Increases the 
renters' deduction from one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) to two thousand dollars ($2,000).  

HEA 1001, SECTION 228. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1999 (RETROACTIVE). IC 6-3-2.5. Repeals the 
earned income tax deduction. 

HEA 1983, SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2000. IC 6-3-3-10. Provides that a pass-through entity